

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/20/10

DISTRICT : S2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2010(13)

CONTRACT TIME : 50 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-2010(13)

PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/18/10 to vendor AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 1,920,856.97	114.2612%	100.0000%	
1	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047			\$ 1,681,111.00	100.0000%	87.5188%	
2	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901			\$ 1,736,501.66	103.2949%	90.4024%	
3	DAVID A BRAMBLE INC, P O BOX 419, CHESTERTOWN, MD, 21620			\$ 1,741,818.96	103.6112%	90.6793%	
4	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 S HEALD ST, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801			\$ 1,776,880.33	105.6968%	92.5046%	
5	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC, 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709			\$ 2,046,699.20	121.7468%	106.5514%	
=====							
		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

SECTION 0001	Category 0001						
=====							
0010 202000	1655.000 CY	18.75000	31031.25	10.00000	16550.00	21.00000	34755.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0020 212001	5.000 CY	42.40000	212.00	15.00000	75.00	25.70000	128.50
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING							
0030 302005	77.000 TON	47.50000	3657.50	45.00000	3465.00	47.08000	3625.16
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0040 302006	1590.000 TON	50.00000	79500.00	45.00000	71550.00	34.44000	54759.60
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0050 302008	51.000 CY	87.24000	4449.24	35.00000	1785.00	68.10000	3473.10
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0060 401696	301.000 TON	29.05000	8744.05	20.00000	6020.00	29.52000	8885.52
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTINGSTREET PAVING SURCHARGE							
0070 401801	3030.000 TON	63.00000	190890.00	62.00000	187860.00	65.32000	197919.60
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0080 401804	9900.000 TON	67.00000	663300.00	59.00000	584100.00	63.32000	626868.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/20/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 401810	5310.000 TON	65.00000	345150.00	57.00000	302670.00	60.48000	321148.80
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0100 401819	115.000 TON	76.00000	8740.00	70.00000	8050.00	60.42000	6948.30
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0110 401823	1572.000 TON	97.00000	152484.00	95.00000	149340.00	67.64000	106330.08
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0120 406001	800.000 SYIN	2.00000	1600.00	1.00000	800.00	2.70000	2160.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0130 406002	4160.000 SYIN	1.80000	7488.00	1.25000	5200.00	2.80000	11648.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING, CONCRETE							
0140 710001	4.000 EACH	972.00000	3888.00	175.00000	700.00	890.00000	3560.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0150 720029	8.000 EACH	150.00000	1200.00	66.00000	528.00	68.24000	545.92
GALVANIZED RAIL ELEMENT							
0160 720050	280.000 LF	21.00000	5880.00	18.30000	5124.00	19.42000	5437.60
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1							
0170 720585	4.000 EACH	2425.00000	9700.00	1875.00000	7500.00	1822.00000	7288.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1							
0180 725002	4.000 EACH	1650.00000	6600.00	2125.00000	8500.00	2095.00000	8380.00
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1							
0190 732508	1378.000 TON	27.00000	37206.00	18.00000	24804.00	25.84000	35607.52
TOPSOIL, MODIFIED							
0200 734013	11763.000 SY	0.26000	3058.38	0.25000	2940.75	0.24000	2823.12
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0210 735534	11763.000 SY	0.55000	6469.65	0.45000	5293.35	0.44000	5175.72
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0220 742502	1500.000 HOUR	41.53000	62295.00	41.53000	62295.00	41.53000	62295.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE							
0230 742516	225.000 HOUR	60.22000	13549.50	60.22000	13549.50	60.22000	13549.50
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							
0240 743004	28.000 EADY	82.00000	2296.00	77.00000	2156.00	69.87000	1956.36
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/20/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE-MD I		GEORGE & LYNCH INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 748015	150.000 SF	7.20000	1080.00	6.10000	915.00	6.30000	945.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0260 748019	223400.000 LF	0.19000	42446.00	0.05000	11170.00	0.17000	37978.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"							
0270 748026	300.000 SF	1.10000	330.00	1.00000	300.00	1.05000	315.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND							
0280 748027	120.000 LF	2.08000	249.60	4.50000	540.00	4.62000	554.40
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"							
0290 748502	293.750 EACH	27.68000	8131.00	24.00000	7050.00	25.19000	7399.56
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
0300 748506	111700.000 LF	0.35000	39095.00	0.45000	50265.00	0.29000	32393.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"							
0310 760507	39020.000 SYIN	0.90000	35118.00	0.25000	9755.00	0.22000	8584.40
PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX							
0320 761001	2668.000 SY	10.50000	28014.00	0.25000	667.00	6.70000	17875.60
BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX							
0330 762001	1570.000 LF	1.84000	2888.80	0.10000	157.00	3.09000	4851.30
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX							
0340 762002	900.000 LF	5.00000	4500.00	3.00000	2700.00	3.93000	3537.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH							
0350 763000	LUMP	54808.00000	54808.00	85000.00000	85000.00	39900.00000	39900.00
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0360 763643	LUMP	54808.00000	54808.00	41736.40000	41736.40	56900.00000	56900.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,920,856.97	\$	1,681,111.00	\$	1,736,501.66
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,920,856.97	\$	1,681,111.00	\$	1,736,501.66
DBE GOALS		0	%	0	%	0	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/20/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)	
		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 202000	1655.000 CY	22.00000	36410.00	15.00000	24825.00	18.00000	29790.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0020 212001	5.000 CY	100.00000	500.00	33.00000	165.00	27.00000	135.00
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING							
0030 302005	77.000 TON	50.00000	3850.00	44.15000	3399.55	31.75000	2444.75
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0040 302006	1590.000 TON	30.00000	47700.00	30.00000	47700.00	31.75000	50482.50
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0050 302008	51.000 CY	75.00000	3825.00	69.00000	3519.00	58.75000	2996.25
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0060 401696	301.000 TON	15.00000	4515.00	20.00000	6020.00	12.00000	3612.00
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY AND INTERSECTING STREET PAVING SURCHARGE							
0070 401801	3030.000 TON	65.00000	196950.00	68.65000	208009.50	79.50000	240885.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0080 401804	9900.000 TON	65.00000	643500.00	68.15000	674685.00	79.00000	782100.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 70-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0090 401810	5310.000 TON	61.00000	323910.00	63.60000	337716.00	74.50000	395595.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0100 401819	115.000 TON	72.00000	8280.00	63.15000	7262.25	82.00000	9430.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0110 401823	1572.000 TON	75.00000	117900.00	69.00000	108468.00	82.00000	128904.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0120 406001	800.000 SYIN	4.50000	3600.00	1.60000	1280.00	4.00000	3200.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING							
0130 406002	4160.000 SYIN	3.50000	14560.00	1.70000	7072.00	6.00000	24960.00
HOT-MIX PATCHING, CONCRETE							
0140 710001	4.000 EACH	900.00000	3600.00	900.00000	3600.00	560.00000	2240.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/20/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)		
		DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 720029	8.000 EACH	70.00000	560.00	69.00000	552.00	75.50000	604.00	
	GALVANIZED RAIL ELEMENT							
0160 720050	280.000 LF	20.00000	5600.00	19.50000	5460.00	21.50000	6020.00	
	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1							
0170 720585	4.000 EACH	1900.00000	7600.00	1825.00000	7300.00	2000.00000	8000.00	
	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 1							
0180 725002	4.000 EACH	2100.00000	8400.00	2100.00000	8400.00	2325.00000	9300.00	
	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1							
0190 732508	1378.000 TON	30.00000	41340.00	35.00000	48230.00	25.00000	34450.00	
	TOPSOIL, MODIFIED							
0200 734013	11763.000 SY	0.24000	2823.12	0.23000	2705.49	0.35000	4117.05	
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0210 735534	11763.000 SY	0.43000	5058.09	0.43000	5058.09	0.55000	6469.65	
	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4							
0220 742502	1500.000 HOUR	41.53000	62295.00	41.53000	62295.00	41.53000	62295.00	
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE							
0230 742516	225.000 HOUR	60.22000	13549.50	60.22000	13549.50	60.22000	13549.50	
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME							
0240 743004	28.000 EADY	50.00000	1400.00	70.00000	1960.00	60.00000	1680.00	
	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0250 748015	150.000 SF	6.30000	945.00	3.15000	472.50	7.00000	1050.00	
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC							
0260 748019	223400.000 LF	0.18000	40212.00	0.20000	44680.00	0.19000	42446.00	
	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"							
0270 748026	300.000 SF	1.10000	330.00	0.53000	159.00	1.20000	360.00	
	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND							
0280 748027	120.000 LF	4.80000	576.00	2.63000	315.60	5.25000	630.00	
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC, 12"							
0290 748502	293.750 EACH	25.00000	7343.75	29.40000	8636.25	28.00000	8225.00	
	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
0300 748506	111700.000 LF	0.30000	33510.00	0.33000	36861.00	0.33000	36861.00	
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PAVEMENT & REHABILITATION, SOUTH II-II, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-063-02.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 04/20/10

DISTRICT : S2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			DAVID A BRAMBLE INC		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 760507	PROFILE MILLING, HOT-MIX	39020.000 SYIN	0.60000	23412.00	0.49000	19119.80	1.00000	39020.00
0320 761001	BUTT JOINTS, HOT MIX	2668.000 SY	4.00000	10672.00	5.10000	13606.80	5.00000	13340.00
0330 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	1570.000 LF	0.25000	392.50	1.40000	2198.00	1.75000	2747.50
0340 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	900.000 LF	3.00000	2700.00	4.00000	3600.00	6.40000	5760.00
0350 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0360 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	24000.00000	24000.00	48000.00000	48000.00	31000.00000	31000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,741,818.96	\$	1,776,880.33	\$	2,046,699.20
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,741,818.96	\$	1,776,880.33	\$	2,046,699.20
DBE GOALS				0 %		0 %		0 %